

## DSWD DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office VII

and Development Corner M.J. Cuenco and Gen. Maxilom Ave., Cebu City

## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION** SHOPPING

	RFQ I	No. : DSWD7-2024-1230
	Date	: September 19, 2024
ON		
Company Name :	·	
Company Address :		
Contact Person :		
Contact No. :		
PhilGEPS Registration	No.:	
Sir/Madam:		
expenses for the goods	vernment price/s including delivery charges, VAT or oth ls listed in Annex A. Failure to indicate information could lescriptive brochures, catalogues, literatures and/or sam	d be the basis for non-compliance. Also
	re manufacturer, distributor or agent in the Philippines n/s a duly notarized certification to this effect.	for the goods listed in Annex A, please
Interested supplier/s a Number upon submiss	are required to submit true copies of their valid May sion of quotation/s.	or's Permit & Philgeps Registration
DSWD Field Office VI	nd submit this form together with Annex A and Ban II, Cebu City or send it through facsimile numbers (03 ahiaf7.procurement23@gmail.com on or before Septe	2) 233-8785; 233-0261; 231-2172 loca
	Ver	y truly yours,
	FNGR FI	MMANUEL M. EDLES
		ead, Procurement Management Section
7 10 10		( )
Terms and Conditions		
Award shall be made		lot basis
	all be not less than <u>60 calendar days.</u>	
	shall be delivered within 30 days calendar from receipt a	nd conformity of Purchase Order.
<ol><li>Place of Delivery:</li></ol>	DSWD Field Office VII, Cebu City	
5. Terms of Payment:	within 30 calendar days from the completion of de Statement / Sales Invoice.	livery and receipt of Billing
6. Liquidated Damages	/Penalty: One-tenth of one percent for everyday of	of delay shall be imposed.
<ol><li>In case of discrepand by the quantity of that</li></ol>	cy between total price per item and unit price for the iter at item, the latter shall prevail.	
8. Warranty Period, if a	applicable:	Λ
		W.
		EDLYN S. CANGQUE
		Canvasser
I am interested to quote	e and agree to the terms and conditions.	U
	*	8 9
(0:	District Name of Complete	
	ver Printed Name of Supplier / prized Representative)	



## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office VII, Cebu City

					RFQ No.: DSWD7-2024-1230		
					Date:	September 19, 20	24
Com	oany Nar	ne					
Com	oany Ado	Iress			2		
Conta	act Perso	n			_		
Contact No.							
PhilG	EPS Re	gistration I	No.:		n -		
Item No.	Qty.	Unit of Measure	Articles / Descriptions	Statement of Compliance (State "Comply" or "Not Comply")	Bidder's Specifications	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	200	REAM	CONSTRUCTION PAPER, ORANGE COLOR, SHORT SIZE, 250 PCS/REAM				
2	1,000	ROLL	TAPE, PACKAGING, 48MM, 50 METERS LENGTH				
3	510	PIECE	BALLPEN, FINE POINT, BLACK				110
4	510	PIECE	BALLPEN, FINE POINT, BLUE				
5	14	ROLL	DOUBLE SIDED TAPE WITH FOAM, 1"				
6	1	PIECE	STAMP, NUMBERING / MONTH / DAY/ YEAR				
						Total:	
Appro	oved Bud	get for the	e Contract: Php119,459.00				n supplier's offer (brand,
End l	Jser:	KC-KKB		model, orig	in) or may copy "Ar	ticles/Description" sta	ited if applicable.
Pu	rpose :	Office su	pplies for Kalahi KKB use			1	

Note: Procurement procedure in accordance with DSWD-Memorandum Circular No. 2, Series of 2007.

Signature of Supplier / Authorized Representative Over Printed Name EDLYN S. CANGQUI

Page 2 of 2